## 

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.
Ernest C. Weyhrauch	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	26555 Northwestern Highway
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 26555 Northwestern Highway
Other	
10/17/01	City: SouthfieldState: MI _Zip: 48034
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/001,406	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional property	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Reising, Ethington, Barnes,	Enclosed
Kisselle, Learman & McCulloch, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	06-0420 <del>-</del> 23 75
City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48099	06-0420 FINANCE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	February 7, 2002
James D. Stevens, Reg. No. 35,691	February 7, 2002 5
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 10001406

93/12/2002 AAHMED1 00000156 060420

40.00 CH d1 FC:581

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012652 FRAME: 0869** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ernest C. Weyhrauch, residing at 566 Hillwood Drive, Cookeville, Tennessee 38506, do hereby assign, sell and set over to the ASSIGNEES listed below, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "INCANDESCENT HALOGEN LAMP HAVING FLATTENED FILAMENT SUPPORT LEADS," which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 10/001,406, filed October 23, 2001, including the right of said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in their own name or names, or in my name, at their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

## ASSIGNEES:

In all countries except the United States:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and

In the United States:

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEES to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my said application.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Ernest C. Weyhrauch

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF White )ss.

RECORDED: 02/27/2002

On this 17thday of October, 2001, personally appeared before me Ernest C. Weyhrauch, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 12/21/2004

(SEAL)

**PATENT** REEL: 012652 FRAME: 0870